
 

 
ONTARIO MUNICIPAL SOCIAL SERVICES ASSOCIATION | 30 Duncan St, Suite 606, Toronto ON  M5V 2C3 | www.omssa.com  

Thank you for attending OMSSA’s Defining Pathways to Reconciliation Forum in October. 
OMSSA has put together a list of presenter contact information for members to reach out for 
assistance. Please note: these presenters have provided their permission to share their 
contact information.  

Day 1 Presenters 
 
Panel: Defining Pathways to Reconciliation I & II 
 
Gertie Mai Muise, MAL 
Executive Director 
Ontario Federation of Indigenous Friendship Centres 
219 Front Street East | Toronto ON, M5A 1E8  
gmmuise@ofifc.org | www.ofifc.org 
416-956-7575, Ext.294  
 
Staci Williams 
Project Coordinator 
(807) 407-6078 
(705) 942-9993 (fax) 
staci.williams@onwaa.ca 
 
Trauma-Informed Service to Indigenous People 
 
Benjamin Murray, Co-Founder, Earthling Art Collective 
planbstrik9@gmail.com 
https://linktr.ee/Planbstrik9 
 
Relationship Building with Indigenous Organizations and Communities 
 
Tobie Mathew MSc. BA. 
Program Manager  
Toronto Early Learning and Childcare Services 
Toronto Children's Services 
Metro Hall│55 John Street, Toronto, Ontario M5V 3C6 
Office: 416-338-5975   
Cell: 416-906-5268 
Email: tobie.mathew@toronto.ca 
 
Ken Doherty 
Cell: 705-933-8466 
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Chantelle Bryson  
Potestio Law 
102-1113 Jade Court 
Thunder Bay ON 
807-766-7738 
807-627-7392 cell 
Chantelle@potestiolaw.com 
 
Shelly Hill, MA Lead 
Manager, Indigenous Relations 
Healthy and Safe Communities Department| City of Hamilton 
28 James Street North 
Hamilton, Ontario L8R 2K1 
P. (905)546-2424 ext. 4081 
E. shelly.hill@hamilton.ca 
 

Day 2 Presenters 
 
Creative Service Delivery Partnerships and Solutions 
 
Suzanne Obiorah  
(she/ her/ elle) 
Director, Gender and Race Equity, Inclusion, Indigenous Relations and Social Development 
Directrice, de l’équité des genres et des races, de l’inclusion, des relations avec les 
Autochtones, et du développement social 
(c) 613-229-2295 
suzanne.obiorah@ottawa.ca 
 
Jessica Anderson 
janderson@nhcs.ca 
https://www.nhcs.ca/ 
 
Elder Ada Tinney 
Phone number 613-334-2954 
 
Jennifer Dockstader-She/Her  
Executive Director 
(905) 871-8931 
executivedirector@fenfc.org 
http://www.fenfc.org/ 
 
Joanne Isaac  
(pronouns: she/her) 
Manager, Community and Labour Market 
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City of Toronto, Employment and Social Services 
T: 416-338-2143  C: 416-906-7161 
Joanne.Isaac@toronto.ca 
 
Taking Our Place Within the Circle: Reconciliation in the Workplace 
 
Trish Meekins, MSW, RSW, CCH, CYW 
Nikaanaganaa Counselling & Learning Centre 
897 3rd Ave. E 
Owen Sound, ON N4K2K6 
519-376-8628 office 
www.trishmeekins.com 
 
 
 
 
 


